

Harish

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17337 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO. 6438 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17338 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO. 6438 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17336 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO. 6438 OF 2021**

Vitthal Pandurang Malusare
Since deceased through legal heirs
Maruti Vitthal Malusare & Ors. ...Applicants
V/s.
Navnath Manohar Malusare & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sushant S. Prabhune, for the Applicants.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATE : 9th JANUARY, 2023**

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 20th February, 2023.
2. In addition to the Court Notice, the Applicants to serve the Respondents privately and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)